CONTENTS

INTRODUCTION - v e
REVIEW OF LITERATURE

A. Varietal differences e
B. Environmental effects oo
C. Anatomical studies .-

MATERIALS AND METHODS -
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION ~cv oo .

I. STRAW YIELD AND ITS RELATED CHARACTERS
1. Total length
2. Technical stemlength
3. Main stem diameter
4. Straw yield per plant
5. Straw yield per faddan
6. Fiber yield per faddan

IL. SEED YIELD AND ITS RELATED CHARACTERS - oo

1. Number of capsules per plant
2.Seedyieldperplant ...
3. Seed index

4. Seed yield per faddan ...

5. Oilyield per faddan ....... ...
III .TECHNOLOGICAL CHARACTERS

1. Long fiber percentage
2.Fiberlength ... ... .

3. Fiber strength

4. Fiber fineness ...
5. Oil percentage

6. Iodine value
IV. SUMMARY OF THE INTERACTION ..

V. ANATOMICAL INVESTIGATION ... .. . e

SUMMARY ...
LITERATURE CITED
ARABIC SUMMARY

Page

11
17

23

33
33
33
37
41
45
49
54
59
59
63
67
71
75
79
79
83
87
92
97

101
104
107
119

126




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

The writer wishes to express his appreciation and gratitude to Dr.
Salah El-Din Shafshak and Dr. Abd-El-Hamid S. El-Debaby, Professors
at the Agronomy Department, Faculty of Agriculture at Moshtohor,
Zagazig University for their valuable advice, inspire help throughout this

investigation and during the preparation of the manuscript.

Thanks are also due to Dr. M. El-Farouk, Professor of Agronomy
and Director of Fiber Crops. Section, Agric. Res. Center for suggesting
the problem, supervision and continuous help through the experimental

work and the preparation of this manuscript.

Thanks are also due to Professor D.G.H. El Shimy and the staff
members of Fiber Crops Res. Section, Agric. Res. Center, for their

valuable advise and continuous help during this work.




