## **CONTENTS**

Third on the control of the control	Page
INTRODUCTION	1
REVIEW OF LITERATURE	3
A. Varietal differences	
B. Environmental effects	
C. Anatomical studies	11
MATERIALS AND METHODS .	1.7
RESULTS AND DISCUSSION	
I. STRAW YIELD AND ITS RELATED CHARACTERS	33
1. Total length	<i>J</i> J
2. Technical stem length	· 33
3. Main stem diameter	37
4. Straw yield per plant	41
5. Straw yield per faddan	45
6. Fiber yield per faddan	49
II. SEED YIELD AND ITS RELATED CHARACTERS	54
1. Number of capsules per plant	59
2. Seed yield per plant	59
3. Seed index	63
4. Seed yield per faddan	67
5. Oil yield per faddan	71
III .TECHNOLOGICAL CHARACTERS	75
1. Long fiber percentage	79
Long fiber percentage Fiber length	79
3. Fiber strength	83
4. Fiber fineness	87
5. Oil percentage	92
6. Iodine value	97
IV. SUMMARY OF THE INTERACTION	101
V. ANATOMICAL INVESTIGATION	104
V. ANATOMICAL INVESTIGATION	107
SUMMARY	119
ITERATURE CITED	126
RABIC SUMMARY	

## **ACKNOWLEDGEMENT**

The writer wishes to express his appreciation and gratitude to Dr. Salah El-Din Shafshak and Dr. Abd-El-Hamid S. El-Debaby, Professors at the Agronomy Department, Faculty of Agriculture at Moshtohor, Zagazig University for their valuable advice, inspire help throughout this investigation and during the preparation of the manuscript.

Thanks are also due to Dr. M. El-Farouk, Professor of Agronomy and Director of Fiber Crops. Section, Agric. Res. Center for suggesting the problem, supervision and continuous help through the experimental work and the preparation of this manuscript.

Thanks are also due to Professor D.G.H. El Shimy and the staff members of Fiber Crops Res. Section, Agric. Res. Center, for their valuable advise and continuous help during this work.